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Reception Class 2025 - schools with vacancies or a short waiting list
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School ID School Name Telephone Email
1  Addison Primary School 020 7603 5333 admin@addison.lbhf.sch.uk
2  Ark Bentworth Primary Academy 020 8743 2527 info@arkbentworthprimary.org 
3  Ark Conway Primary Academy 020 3249 1180 info@arkconwayprimary.org 
4  Ark White City Primary Academy 020 8116 9300 info@whitecityprimary.org 
5  Avonmore Primary School 020 7603 9750 office@avonmoreprimary.co.uk 
6  Brackenbury Primary School 020 8743 3074 admin@brackenbury.lbhf.sch.uk 
7  Flora Gardens Primary School 020 8748 2566 office@fgschool.co.uk 
8  Fulham Primary School 020 7385 0535 admin@fulhampri.lbhf.sch.uk 
9  Greenside Primary School 020 8743 6421 admin@greensideschool.org
10  Kenmont Primary School 020 8969 4497 admin@kenmont.lbhf.sch.uk 
11  Melcombe Primary School 020 8748 7411 admin@melcombe.lbhf.sch.uk 
12  Miles Coverdale Primary School 020 8743 5847 admin@milescoverdale.lbhf.sch.uk 
13  Normand Croft Primary School 020 7385 6847 info@normandcroft.lbhf.sch.uk 
14  Old Oak Primary School 020 8743 7629 admin@oldoak.lbhf.sch.uk 
15  Queen’s Manor Primary School 020 7385 4343 admin@queensmanor.lbhf.sch.uk 
16  Sir John Lillie Primary School 020 7385 2107 admin@sirjohnlillie.lbhf.sch.uk 
17  St. Augustine’s Catholic Primary School 020 7385 4333 admin@staugustinesrc.lbhf.sch.uk 
18  St. John XXIII Catholic Primary School 020 8743 9428 admin@stjohnxxiii.lbhf.sch.uk 
19  St. Mary’s Catholic Primary School 020 7603 7717 admin@stmarysrc.lbhf.sch.uk 
20  St. Paul’s CofE Primary School 020 8748 4951 enquiries@stpaulsce.lbhf.sch.uk 
21  St. Thomas of Canterbury Catholic Pri School 020 7385 8165 admin@stthomasrc.lbhf.sch.uk 
22  Sulivan Primary School 020 7736 5869 admin@sulivan.lbhf.sch.uk 
23  Wendell Park Primary School 020 8743 1372 admin@wendellpark.lbhf.sch.uk 
24  Wormholt Park Primary School 020 8743 5073 info@wormholtpark.lbhf.sch.uk 

Reception Class 2025 - schools with vacancies or a short waiting list

• Please see below a list of schools where there may be vacancies or short waiting list. The schools can be 
located on the map using the corresponding School ID.

• You can apply to as many additional schools as you wish, and the easiest way to apply for additional 
preferences is by emailing school.admissions@lbhf.gov.uk 

• If you are applying for any additional religious schools you should also complete a Supplementary Information 
Form (SIF) available from the school directly.
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